Proceedings of the 6th Industrial Engineering and Operations Management Bangladesh Conference
Dhaka, Bangladesh, December 26-28, 2023
© IEOM Society International
Development of Lightweight Thermal Insulation Board:
A Study on Physical and Mechanical Properties of
Sandwich Board Made of Perlite, Polystyrene,
and Formica Sheet
Mehedhi Hasan1*, G M Ismail Hossain1, Md Aasef Azhar Khan2, Md Ahatashamul Haque

mixture pouring; (b) upper formica skin placement; (c) upper mold ladle placement; (d) compression
process; and (e) final prepared sandwich structures.
Table 1. Mix proportion for sandwich core manufacturing.
Sl.
No.
Sample code
EP (ml)
EPS
(ml)
Volume percentage of EPS and
EP
Epoxy
(g)
Hardener
(g)
1 EPS100-EP0 0 400 EPS=100%; EP=0%
2 EPS75-EP25 100 300 EPS=75%; EP=25%
3 EPS50-EP50 200 200 EPS=50%; EP=50% 30 10
4 EPS25-EP75 300 100 EPS=25%; EP=75%
5 EPS0-EP100 400 0 EPS=0%; EP=100%
2.3 Mechanical and Thermal Testing
 The static flexural test was conducted in accordance with ASTM C393 standards using a Universal Testing Machine
(Shimadzu AGXV-300kN, Japan). The testing was conducted at a crosshead speed of 5 mm/min. Four specimens
from each type of sandwich-type were tested. The flexural test specimen size was 150 mm×25 mm×12 mm: span